

<u>Subject-</u> Submission of Statements of Movable and Immovable Properties for the Financial Years 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13.

Respected Sir,

It is most humbly stated that in compliance of the Hon'ble High Court's circular letter no.16/IV-h-16 dated 13-5-2004 and G.L. No. 16668/IV-3757/Admin(A)/ dated 05-12-2015 on the above subject, I am submitting the statements of movable and immovable properties for the financial years 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 respectively on the prescribed proforma for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. Kindly receive the statements annexed herewith.

With due regards.

Encl. As above

Yours faithfully

(Pradeep Kurar)
Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Court no. 2, Lakhimpur kheri.
J. D. - 1733

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, LAKHIMPUR KHERI

No: 1840/1-42-15 Date: 17-12-15

Cottom HA

Forwarded

District Judge, Lakhimpur kheri. Statement of Movable Properties held and purchased in the financial year 2009-2010 & 2010-2011

	ignation ate of ing	members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly /annual income	Details of movable properties acquired /held in each financial year (exceeding one months basic pay Rs 10,000 ie. its value, sources of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any, furnished to the court)	Details of accounts in bank, post office etc., amount in balance upto the financial year and source of amount	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, KVP, IVP and shares, units and other investments etc along with a/c no.	Details of loan, advance etc taken with its amount number of installments name of the bank institution etc.	Gross income from salary and other sources, if any, with details of deduction	Remarks
`		2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Kur Civ (J.E	nar Addl. il Judge).), bhit.	Meeku Tyagi -wife Akshita Tyagi - daughter born on 25 May 2004 Pranjul Tyagi -son born on 23 Nov. 2010	Nil	1. Ornaments of wife made of gold and silver stridhan: 105 gms of gold approx. value Rs 63000 at the time of purchase i. e. year 2003 and 100 gms silver approx value 10,000/ since before joining service 2. Car ALTO regn. no. U.P. 26 k 7360 purchased on 15 October 2010; information was sent ot Hon' ble high court on vide letter no. 1581/xv dated 1.12.2010 through district judge Pilibhit.	31.3.2011	1.LIC policy no. 253501725 premium Rs 2714/- half yearly 2.LIC policy no. 253840521 premium rs 1038/- half yearly PPF a/c no.32314315588 SBI Pilibhit Rs 20000/- deposited in March 2010 Rs 70,000 deposited in 2010-11 National Savings Certificates- 20,000 in 2010-11	Loan for car Rs. Two lakh taken in october 2010 to be paid back in installments of Rs. 4112 each per month from SBI, Pilibhit. Car Loan a/c no. 31465722574 at SBI Pilibhit	Gross income from salary Rs. 1,86,128/- in 2009-2010 CPF –NIL GIS –Rs 960/-TDS- nil Income tax- nil Gross income from salary Rs. 546880/- in 2010-2011 CPF-NIL GIS Rs 1440/-TDS- Rs 25497/-Income tax- Rs 26262/-duly paid	Item no. 1 were received by my wife as gift at the time of marriage in the year 2003 before my joining service item no. 2 was purchased by me with my self earning after coming into service and information was duly sent to hon'ble high court vide letter no. 1581/xv dated 1.12.2010 through district judge Pilibhit

258

(Pradeep Kumar)
Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-II,
Lakhimpur kheri.

~£0,1/2)

Statement of Immovable Properties held and purchased in the financial year 2009-2010 & 2010-11

Name, Designation	Date of appointm ent and joining	Village paragana and district	Area in acres	Revenue assessed	Estimsted value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with.	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or parted with	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Pradeep Kumar, Addl Civil Judge (J.D.) Pilibhit	Date of appointme nt: 29 th of June 2009 Date of joining: 3 rd of July 2009	Pargana- Syana District- Bulandsha hr	1. Agricultural land 1.537 hectares at village Barhana pargana syana district Bulandshahr 2. one joint family house and one joint family gher at Village - Barhana Pargana- Syana District-Bulandshahr 3. Share 1/4th in one joint family plot size 148 sq. yards at Hapur		Item no.1 valued approximatel y 75 lakh on the basis of present market value	nil	By inheritance	Acquired from father on his death	nil

(Pradeep Kumar)
Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-II,
Lakhimpur Kheri.

Statement of Movable Properties Held and Purchased in the Financial Year 2011-2012 & 2012-2013

$\omega \Big _{0}^{1}$	Name, Designation & date of joining service	Name & age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly /annual income	Details of movable properties acquired /held in each financial year (exceeding one months basic pay Rs 10,000 ie. its value, sources of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any, furnished to the court)	Details of accounts in bank, post office etc., amount in balance upto the financial year and source of amount	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, KVP, IVP and shares, units and other investments etc along with a/c no.	Details of loan, advance etc taken with its amount number of installments name of the bank institution etc.	Gross income from salary and other sources, if any, with details of deduction	Remarks
		2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	Pradeep Kumar Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.), Pilibhit. 2011-12 Pradeep Kumar Civil Judge J.D.), Khair, Aligarh 2012- 2013	Meeku Tyagi -wife Akshita Tyagi - daughter born on 25 May 2004 Pranjul Tyagi -son born on 23 Nov. 2010	Nil	1. Ornaments of wife made of gold and silver stridhan: 105 gms of gold approx. value Rs 63000 at the time of purchase i. e. year 2003 and 100 gms silver approx value 10,000/ since before joining service 2. Car ALTO regn. no. U.P. 26 k 7360 being used having been purchased on 15 October 2010; information was sent to Hon' ble High Court in the same year through district judge, Pilibhit.	2012-13. Balance Rs 98937 as on 31.3.2012	1.LIC policy no. 253501725 premium Rs 2714/- half yearly	Loan for car Rs. Two lakh paid back in installments of Rs. 4112 each per month from SBI, main branch, Pilibhit.	Gross income from salary Rs. 651153/- in 2011-12 CPF- Rs 70253/- GIS- Rs 2160/- TDS- Rs 28978/- Income tax- Rs 28978/- duly paid Gross income from salary Rs. 708201/- in 2012-13 CPF-nil GIS- Rs 4800/- TDS- Rs 37726/- Income tax- Rs 38858/- duly paid	Item no. 1 were received by my wife as gift at the time of marriage in the year 2003 before my joining service item no. 2 was purchased by me with my self earning after coming into service and information duly sent.



(Pradeep Kumar)
Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-II,
Lakhimpur Kheri.

Reguesta 118

Statement of Immovable Properties held and purchased in the financial year 2011-2012 & 2012-13

paragana and district	Area in acres	Revenue assessed	Estimsted value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with.	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or parted with	Remarks
3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
Village - Barhana Pargana- Syana District- Bulandshahr	1. Agricultural land 1.537 hectares at village Barhana pargana syana district Bulandshahr 2. one joint family house and one joint family gher at Village- Barhana Pargana- Syana Dsistrict- Bulandshahr		Approximately 75 lakh on the basis of present market value	nil	By inheritance		nil
	paragana and district 3 Village - Barhana Pargana- Syana District-	yillage - Barhana Pargana- Syana District- Bulandshahr 2. one joint family house and one joint family gher at Village- Barhana Pargana- Syana District- Bulandshahr 3. Share 1/4th in one joint family plot size 148 sq.yards at	paragana and district 3	Typaragana and district 3	assessed value Rs. 3	assessed value Rs. acquired or parted with. 3	paragana and district 3

(Pradeep Kumar)
Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-II,
Lakhimpur kheri.

fequist-118

IMFORMATION REQUIRED BY THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT VIDE

Circular Letter no.16/IV-h-16 dated 13-5-2004 and G.L. No. 16668/IV-3757/Admin(A)/ dated 05-12-2015



RE- SUBMISSION OF PROPERTY STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEARS 2009-10,2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13:

Name of the judicial officer	Year	Sent through	Letter no./ Endorsement no. of District Judge and date.	
Pradeep Kumar Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/ Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-II, Lakhimpur kheri. JOINED SERVICE ON: 3.7.2009	2009-10 	District Judge, Lakhimpur Kheri.	·	I sent a statement on 9.9.2010 vide letter no. 1286/VII through district judge, Pilibhit but it belonged to the time of joining and due to misconception on my part regarding above stated fact, inadvertently and unfortunately, compliance got missed. Timely compliance in future is hereby assured with due respect and most humble request.

(Pradeep Kumar)
Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-II,
Lakhimpur kheri.
T.D. 1733

Reminder

From,

S.S.Gautam, Deputy Registrar, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge, Lakhimpur Kheri.

18

No. 16667 / IV-3757/Admin (A) / Dated 05 12 - 2015

Submission of statement relating to movable and immovable property of Sri Pradeep Kumar-IV, Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate. Lakhimpur Kheri

Sir,

I have to refer to Court's circular letter no. 16/IV-h-16 dated 13-05-2004 on the above subject, and to say that from perusal of the misc. file of Sri Pradeep Kumar-IV, Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur Kheri, it has been found that he has not submitted the property statement for the financial years 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 as yet, whereas it was to be submitted in financial year 2011-12 and 2013-14 respectively.

I, am therefore to request you that Sri Pradeep Kumar-IV may kindly be asked to furnish the movable and immovable property statement for the financial years 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 after filling up each column of the statement and also mentioning details of his savings A/C in bank, post office etc. with account number, the amount in balance in the account as on end of the financial years, details of PPF, FDR, NSC, the date and source of the amount invested by him or any member of his family, details of income and deductions against GPF/ CPF, GIS, Income Tax etc. relating to movable property statement, to the Court at an early date stating reasons for not submitting the same with due time, for taking necessary action in the matter.

Yours faithfully

Deputy Registrar

No. 16668 /IV-3757/Admin (A) / Date 05-12-2015

Copy forwarded to Sri Pradeep Kumar-IV, Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur Kheri for information and necessary action.

Deputy Registrar

May issue (27 1201) 101